# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3802296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PARTNERS FOR GROWTH LP	03/23/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOJECT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. & BIOJECT INC.
Street Address:	7180 SW SANDBURG ST.
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	TIGARD
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97223

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5782802
Patent Number:	5893397
Patent Number:	6689093
Patent Number:	6783509
Patent Number:	RE42463
Patent Number:	6572581
Patent Number:	6264629
Patent Number:	6096002
Patent Number:	6383168
Patent Number:	6132395
Patent Number:	6752780
Patent Number:	6319224
Patent Number:	6752781
Patent Number:	6676630
Patent Number:	6883222
Patent Number:	7717874
Patent Number:	7442182
Patent Number:	8105272
Patent Number:	7547293

PATENT REEL: 038265 FRAME: 0229

503755650

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7942845
Patent Number:	8617099
Application Number:	12824114

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: US.Patents@inovio.com

Correspondent Name: INOVIO PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Address Line 1: 660 W. GERMANTOWN PIKE

Address Line 2: C/O THOMAS KIM

Address Line 4: PLYMOUTH MEETING, PENNSYLVANIA 19462

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIOJECT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2016

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=BiojectMarch232016letterExhibitA#page1.tif source=BiojectMarch232016letterExhibitA#page2.tif source=BiojectMarch232016letterExhibitA#page3.tif source=BiojectMarch232016letterExhibitA#page4.tif source=BiojectMarch232016letterExhibitA#page5.tif source=BiojectMarch232016letterExhibitA#page6.tif

Partners for Growth, LP 180 Pacific Avenue San Francisco, California 94111 (415) 912-5892 (415) 781-0510

March 23, 2016

Via Electronic Mail

Biolect Medical Technologies Inc. and Bioject, Inc. 7180 SW Sandburg St., Suite 100 Tigard, OR 97223 Attn: Tony Chow, Chief Executive Officer

Dear Tony:

This letter serves as confirmation that as of Monday, March 8, 2010, the amounts owing to PFG by Bioject under the 2006 Term Loan and Security Agreement, dated March 29, 20016 (as amended) between Partners for Growth, L.P. ("PFG") and Bioject Medical Technologies Inc. ("Bioject") (the "Loan"), have been repaid in full and any commitment to advance new loans are terminated. All obligations under the Loan are hereby released.

PFG authorizes Bloject and their respective agents for file and to execute any lien releases, mortgage releases, re-assignments of and releases of security interests in intellectual property, discharges of security interests, and other similar discharge or release documents as are necessary to release, as of record, the security interests, financing statements and all other notices of security interest and liens previously filed by PFG with respect to the loan, including but not limited to with the United States Patent and Trademarks Office, with respect intellectual property, patents and trademarks, including but not limited to the intellectual property, patents and trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

Signed by:

Partners for Growth II, LP

Name: Andrew Kahn

Title: Partners for Growth

Agreed to and accepted by:

Bioject Medical Technologies Inc.

Bioject, Inc.

Nameź

Title:

(1) PETERSON et al., to Bioject Inc.; recorded 4/23/96; reel/frame: 007922 / 0774; Security Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan): (1) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / 0202; (2) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame:	5,893,397	08/586,566	122346-178688 P009 - MEDICATION VIAL/SYRINGE LIQUID-	122346-176688
(1) LANDAU, SERGIO to VITAJET CORPORATION; recorded 1/30/97; reel/frame: 008434 / 0158; (2) VITAJET CORPORATION to BIOJECT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC; recorded 9/22/03; reel/frame: 014506 / 0013; Security Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan); (3) BIOJECT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC; to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / 0180; (4) BIOJECT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC; to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 01806 / 0645; (5) BIOJECT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC; to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0309; (6) BIOJECT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC; to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0825	5,782,802	08/792,574	P007 - MULTIPLE USE NEEDLE-LESS 22346-176683 HYPODERMIC INJECTION DEVICE FOR INDIVIDUAL USERS	122346-176683
Security Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan): (1) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / 0202; (2) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018606 / 0671; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0642	5,649,912	08/603,563	22346-176682 :P006 - AMPULE FILLING DEVICE	122346-176682
No Assignment recorder per PTO Assignment Search	5,505,697	08/182,980	P005 - ELECTRICALLY POWERED JET	122346-176681
(1) BRENNEMAN, RODNEY to Bioject recorded 3/8/94; reel/frame: 006910 / 0658; Security Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan): (2) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / 0202; (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0642	5,466,220	08/208,620	P004 - DRUG VIAL MIXING AND TRANSFER DEVICE	122346-176680
(1) MCKINNON et al. to Bioject recorded 9/25/92; reel/frame: 006266 / 0820; Security Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan): (2) Bioject, inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / 0202; (3) Bioject, inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (4) Bioject, inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 018606 / 0671; (5) Bioject, inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0642	5,383,851	07/920,106	122346-178679 P003 NEEDLELESS HYPODERMIC	122346-176679
(1) PETERSON et al. to Bioject Inc., recorded 9/27/93; reel/frame: 006724 / 0601; Security Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan): (2) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / 0202; (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018606 / 0671; (5) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0642	5,399,163	08/097,266	22346-176674 P003 X - NEEDLELESS HYPODERMIC	122346-176674
Security Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan): (1) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / 0202; (2) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018606 / 0671; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018606 / 0671; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018606 / 0671; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0642	5,520,639	08/407,867	P003 CX - NEEDLELESS HYPODERMIC INJECTION METHODS AND DEVICE	122346-176673
(1) PETERSON et al. to Bioject Inc., recorded 5/8/92; reel/frame:006123 / 0224; Security Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan): (2) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / 0202; (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018606 / 0671; (5) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0642	5,312,577	07/880,249	22346-176672 P002 - METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING	122346-176672
Security Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan): (1) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / 0202; (2) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018606 / 0671; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0542	5,503,627	08/239,884	P001 X1C - AMPULE FOR NEEDLELESS	122346-176671
	5,312,335	07/714,892 5,312,335	122346-176670 P001 X1 - NEEDLELESS HYPODERMIC	122346-176670

P013 C 122346-176710 SYSTE	122346-176709 PREFII	122346-176705 P012 C	P011 N 122346-176700 NEEDL INJECT	Р011 X 122346-176699 НҮРОГ АРРАБ	122346-176695 P011 X	Р011 X 122346-176694 НҮРОІ АРРАБ	P011 C 122346-176693 HYPOI APPAR	Р011 x 122346-176692 НҮРОГ АРРАБ	122346-176691 P010 II
P013 C INTRADERMAL INJECTION SYSTEM FOR INJECTING DNA-BASED INJECTABLES INTO HUMANS	P012 NEEDLELESS SYRINGE WITH PREFILLED CARTRIDGE	P012 C NEEDLELESS SYRINGE WITH PREFILLED CARTRIDGE	P011 NGAS POWERED SELF-RESETTING 122346-176700 NEEDLE-LESS HYPODERMIC JET NJECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD	P011 X SINGLE-USE NEEDLE-LESS HYPODERMIC JET INJECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD	P011 X1 ERGONOMIC NEEDLE-LESS JET	P011 XR - SINGLE-USE NEEDLE-LESS 122346-176694 HYPODERMIC JET INJECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD	P011 CX SINGLE-USE NEEDLE-LESS 122346-176693 HYPODERMIC JET INJECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD	P011 X2 SINGLE-USE NEEDLE-LESS 122346-178892 HYPODERMIC JET INJECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD	122346-176891 P010 INJECTION APPARATUS
10/001,856	09/207,398	09/539,731	09/195,334	09/252,131	09/588,279	10/627,552	09/661,135	09/778,970	08/858,249
6,752,780	6,132,395	6,383,168	6,096,002	6,264,629	6,572,581	RE42,463	6,783,509	6,689,093	5,993,412
(1) STOUT et al., to Bioject Inc.; recorded 1/20/04; reel/frame: 014898 / 0508; (2) BIOJECT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. to Bioject Inc., recorded 1/20/04; reel/frame: 014898 / 0493; Security Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan): (3) Bioject, Inc. to Parthers for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / 0202; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (5) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/21/06; reel/frame: 018806 / 0671; (6) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0642	(1) LANDAU et al., to Bioject, Inc.; recorded 12/8/98; reel/frame: 010813 / 0713; Security Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan): (2) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / 0202; (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 018606 / 0571; (5) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0642	(1) LANDAU et al. to BIOJECT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.; recorded 3/30/00; reel/frame: 010663 / 0228; (2) BIOJECT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. to Bioject linc., recorded 11/18/02; reel/frame: 013496 / 0125; (3) BIOJECT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. to Bioject linc., recorded 10/14/03; reel/frame: 01556; Security Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan): (4) Bioject, linc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / 0202; (5) Bioject, linc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018606 / 0671; (7) Bioject, linc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018606 / 0671; (7) Bioject, linc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018606 / 0671; (7) Bioject, linc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 015773 / 0542	(1) LANDAU, SERGIO to Bioject, Inc.; recorded 11/18/98; reel/frame: 0096/10 / 0485; Security Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan): (2) Bioject, Inc. to Parliners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / 0202; (3) Bioject, Inc. to Parliners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Parliners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018806 / 0671; (5) Bioject, Inc. to Parliners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0642	(1) LANDAU, SERGIO to Bioject, Inc.; recorded 5/12/99; reel/frame: 009940 / 0912; (2) LANDAU, SERGIO to Bioject Inc.; recorded 7/28/03; reel/frame: 014321 / 0479; Security Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan): (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / 0202; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (5) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (5) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0642	(1) LANDAU, SERGIO to Bioject, Inc.; recorded 06/05/00; reel/frame: 010872 / 0221; Security Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan): (2) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / 0202; (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018606 / 0671; (5) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0642	(1) LANDAU, SERGIO to Bioject, Inc.; recorded 05/10/04, reel/frame: 015305 / 0325; Security Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan): (2) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / 0202; (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018606 / 0571; (5) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0642	(1) LANDAU et al., to BIOJECT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES INC., recorded 9/13/00; reel/frame: 011102 / 0775; (2) BIOJECT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. to BIOJECT INC., recorded 10/220/03; reel/frame: 014801 / 0079; Security Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan): (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / 0202; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (5) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018806 / 0671; (6) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0642	(1) LANDAU, SERGIO to Bioject, Inc.; recorded 2/5/01; reel/frame: 011583 / 0180; Security Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan): (2) Bioject, Inc. to Partiners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / 0202; (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partiners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partiners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018806 / 0671; (5) Bioject, Inc. to Partiners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0642	(1) DEILY et al., to Bioject, Inc.; recorded 5/19/97; reel/frame: 008754 / 0391; (2) Bonicatto, James M. to Bioject, Inc., recorded 7/31/00; reel/frame: 011019 / 0949; Security Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan): (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / 0202; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (5) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (5) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0642

PO13 INTRADERMAL INJECTION SYSTEM FOR INJECTING DINA-BASED INJECTING DINA-BASED INJECTING DINA-BASED PO14 X SIMPLIFIED DISPOSABLE NEEDLE-FREE INJECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD  PO14 C DISPOSABLE NEEDLE-FREE INJECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD PO15 NEEDLE-LESS INJECTION SYSTEM PO16 X1 - JET INJECTOR APPARATUS AND METHOD  PO16 X DURABLE NEEDLE-LESS JET INJECTOR APPARATUS AND METHOD PO16 DURABLE NEEDLE-LESS JET INJECTOR APPARATUS AND METHOD	(1) LANDAU, SERGIO to BIOJECT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., recorded 11/9/01; reel/frame: 0123/ 0416; (2) BIOJECT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. to Bioject Inc., recorded 12/0/03; reel/frame: 014801 / 0079; Security Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan): (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / 0202; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (5) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018806 / 0871; (6) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0642	6,607,510	10/008,563	122346-176722 P017 DISPOSABLE NEEDLE-FREE INJECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD	122346-176722
ON SYSTEM 09/378,294 6,319,224  BLE NEEDLE- 09/884,568 6,645,170 S AND 09/884,568  -FREE 10/283,707 6,641,554  METHOD 09/799,787 6,471,869  NMETHOD 09/173,071 6,506,177  ARATUS AND 10/143,475 6,585,685  MIC JET 6,585,685	(1) LANDAU et al. to Bioject Inc., recorded 6/8/01; reel/frame: 011896 / 0885; Security Agreemer Greenspan); (2) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487. Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018806 / 0871; (5) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. record 019773 / 0642	6,648,850	09/877,911	P016 DURABLE NEEDLE-LESS JET INJECTOR APPARATUS AND METHOD	122346-176721
ON SYSTEM 09/378,294 6,319,224  BLE NEEDLE- 09/884,568 6,645,170 S AND 109/884,568  -FREE 10/283,707 6,641,554  METHOD 09/799,787 6,471,669  NETHOD 09/173,071 6,506,177  ON SYSTEM 09/173,071 6,585,685	N, DANIEL E. to Biojed Inc., reco. N, DANIEL E. to Biojed Inc., reco. 125/02; reel/frame: 0125/07; for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; for Growth, and the control of the co	6,752,781	10/057,052	P016 X DURABLE HYPODERMIC JET NJECTOR APPARATUS AND METHOD	122346-176720
ON SYSTEM 09/378,294 6,319,224  BLE NEEDLE- 09/864,568 6,645,170 S AND 109/864,568  =-FREE 10/283,707 6,641,554  METHOD 09/799,787 6,471,669  NETHOD 09/799,787 6,506,177  DN SYSTEM 09/173,071 6,506,177	(1) LANDAU et al. to Bioject Inc., recorded 5/9/02; reel/frame: 012898 / 0283; Security Agreemer Greenspan): (2) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018806 / 0671; (5) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. record 019773 / 0642	6,585,685	10/143,475	P016 X1 - JET INJECTOR APPARATUS AND METHOD	122346-176719
ON SYSTEM 09/378,294 6,319,224 6,319,224 6,345,170 6,645,170 6,641,554 6,671,669	(1) LANDAU, SERIGO to Bioject Inc., recorded 1/26/04; reel/frame: 014913 / 0482; Security Agri Ben Greenspan): (2) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015 Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Frecorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018606 / 0671; (5) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. record 019773 / 0642	6,506,177	09/173,071	P015 NEEDLE-LESS INJECTION SYSTEM	122346-176718
ON SYSTEM 09/378,294 6,319,224 8,319,224 6,319,224 6,645,170 8 AND 09/864,568 6,645,170 9/864,568	(1) LANDAU, SERGIO to BIOJECT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., recorded 3/5/01; reel/frame BIOJECT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. to Bioject Inc., recorded 10/20/03; reel/frame; 01480; Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan). (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. record 015487 / 0202; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame; 017379 Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame; 018606 / 0671; (6) Bioject, Inc. to Partner recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame; 019773 / 0642	6,471,669	09/799,787	P014 DISPOSABLE NEEDLE-FREE INJECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD	122346-176717
ON SYSTEM  O9/378,294  OP/378,294  OP/378,	(1) LANDAU, SERGIO to BIOJECT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., recorded 10/29/02; reel/fr BIOJECT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. to Bioject Inc., recorded 10/20/03; reel/frame: 01480 Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan); (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. record 015487 / 0202; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018606 / 0671; (6) Bioject, Inc. to Partner recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0642	6,641,554	10/283,707	P014 C DISPOSABLE NEEDLE-FREE INJECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD	122346-176716
ON SYSTEM  (1) STOUT et al., to Bioject Inc.; recorded 8/20/99;  INC. to Bioject Inc., recorded 10/20/03; reel/frame:  (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379  (5) Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379	(1) LANDAU, SERIGO to Bioject Inc., recorded 7/9/02; reel/frame: 013061 / 0967; Security Agree Ben Greenspan): (2) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015 Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (4) Bioject, Inc. to I recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018606 / 0671; (5) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. record 019773 / 0642	6,645,170	09/864,568	P014 X SIMPLIFIED DISPOSABLE NEEDLE- FREE INJECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD	122346-176715
	(1) STOUT et al., to Bioject Inc.; recorded 8/20/99; reel/frame: 010193 / 0210; (2) BIOJECT MEDI INC. to Bioject Inc., recorded 10/20/03; reel/frame: 014601 / 0079; Security Agreements (all record 3) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / 0202; (4) Biogrowth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (5) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 018606 / 0671; (6) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 018606 / 0671; (6) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 018606 / 0671; (6) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame	6,319,224	09/378,294	P013 INTRADERMAL INJECTION SYSTEM FOR INJECTING DNA-BASED INJECTABLES INTO HUMANS	122346-176714

(1) LANDAU, Sergio to Bioject Inc., recorded 5/5/09; reel/frame: 022641/0420 (NO SECURITY AGREEMENT RECORDED)		12/390,300	P026 D - NEEDLE-FREE INJECTION DEVICE AND PRIMING SYSTEM	122346-176746
(1) LANDAU et al., to Bioject Inc., recorded 4/15/08; reel/frame: 020806 / 0849 (NO SECURITY AGREEMENT RECORDED)	7,744,563	12/036,919	P025 NEEDLE-FREE INJECTION DEVICES AND DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEMS THEREFOR	122346-176744 <i>/</i> 1
(1) WILLIAMSON et al., to Bioject Inc., recorded 6/19/07; reel/frame: 019451 / 0630; Security Agreement (recorded by Ben Greenspan); (2) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P., recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773/0642	7,942,845	11/765,245	P024 - NEEDLE-FREE INJECTOR AND PROCESS FOR PROVIDING SERIAL INJECTIONS	122346-176743 F
e: 019044 / 0306; recorded 9/4/07;		11/682,452	P023 - METHODS OF ADMINISTERING INJECTABLES TO A JOINT WITH A NEEDLE-FREE INJECTION SYSTEM	122346-176741   N
(1) WILLIAMSON et al., to Bioject Inc., recorded 3/21/07; reel/frame:019041 / 0666 (NO SECURITY AGREEMENT RECORDED)	7,547,293	11/539,585	P022 TRIGGERING MECHANISM FOR NEEDLE-FREE INJECTOR	122346-176740 F
(1) WILLIAMSON, DANIEL E. to Bioject Inc., recorded 6/8/09; reel/frame: 022796 / 0823 (NO SECURITY AGREEMENT RECORDED)	8,105,272	12/480,561	P022 D - TRIGGERING MECHANISM FOR A NEEDLE-FREE INJECTOR	122346-176738 h
(1) LANDAU et al., to Bioject Inc., recorded 2/3/05; reel/frame: 015855 / 0885; Security Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan); (2) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018806 / 0571; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0642	7,442,182	10-25-2004	P021 SPRING POWERED NEEDLE-FREE	122346-176737 F
	7,717,874	10/857,591	122346-176736 P020 NEEDLE-FREE INJECTION SYSTEM	122346-176736 F
(1) BEYLUND et al., to Bioject Inc., recorded 11/23/09, reel/frame: 023559 / 0056 (NO SECURITY AGREEMENT RECORDED)	7,854,720	12/624,061	P020 D - NEEDLE-FREE INJECTION SYSTEM	122346-176732 P020 D - SYSTEM
(1) LANDAU, Sergio to Bioject Inc., recorded 10/16/02; reel/frame: 013407/0622; Security Agreements (all recorded by Ben Greenspan); (2) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018806 / 0671; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 19/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0642	6,883,222	10/272,689	122346-176731 P019 DRUG CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	122346-176731 R
(1) LANDAU et al., to Bioject inc., recorded 9/25/02; reel/frame: 013326/0681; Security Agreement (all recorded by Ben Greenspan): (2) Bioject, Inc. to Partiners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/27/04; reel/frame: 015487 / 0202; (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partiners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partiners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/4/07; reel/frame: 01806 / 0671; (5) Bioject, Inc. to Partiners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0642	6,676,630	10/164,920	122346-176727 P018 NEEDLE-FREE INJECTION SYSTEM	122346-176727 F
(1) LANDAU et al., to Bioject Inc., recorded 6/14/04; reel/frame: 015448 / 0315; Security Agreement (all recorded by Ben Greenspan); (2) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 12/11/06; reel/frame: 018806 / 0671; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0642	7,238,167	10/756,945	22346-176726 P018 X NEEDLE-FREE INJECTION SYSTEM	122346-176726 F
(1) LANDAU et al., to Bioject Inc., recorded 2/9/04; reel/frame: 014969/0229; Security Agreement (all recorded by Ben Greenspan); (2) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 3/29/06; reel/frame: 017379 / 0255; (3) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 1/2/11/06; reel/frame: 018806 / 0571; (4) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. recorded 9/4/07; reel/frame: 019773 / 0642	7,156,823	10/458,345	22346-176725 P018 X1 HIGH WORKLOAD NEEDLE-FREE	122346-176725

122346-176752 DEVICE WITH NOZZLE AUTO-DISABLE	12/578,300		
122346-176753 P027 X INJECTION DEVICE PLUNGER AUTO-DISABLE	12/627.605	8,617,099	(1) WILLIAMSON, Daniel E. to Bioject lnc., recorded 11/30/09; reel/frame: 023580 / 0698 (NO SECURITY AGREEMENT RECORDED)
122346-176886 P028 HIGH WORKLOAD INJECTION 12/824,088	12/824,088		(1) WILLIAMSON, et al. to Bioject Inc., recorded 6/28/10, reel/frame: 024801 / 0450 (NO SECURITY AGREEMENT RECORDED)
122346-176887 P029 INTRADERMAL INJECTION DEVICE	12/824,114		(1) WILLIAMSON, et al. to Bioject Inc., recorded 6/28/10; reel/frame: 024601 / 0658 (NO SECURITY AGREEMENT RECORDED)
P030 PEFORMANCE OF NEEDLE-FREE 122346-184917 INJECTION ACCORDING TO KNOWN RELATIONSHIPS	13/467,956		(1) WILLIAMSON, Daniel E. to Bioject Inc., recorded 5/9/12; reel/frame: 028184 / 0113 (NO SECURITY AGREEMENT RECORDED)

**RECORDED: 03/28/2016**